

GAHC040013602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./181/2025

Chekka Srinu
Son of Shri Babu Chekka, resident of GMC Colony Fatasil (Ambari), PO and PS
Fatasil Ambari, Kamrup Metro District, Assam 788109

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Mrs Sonu Nabam Tok
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of RC Tok and Daughter Nabam Mab
near Toya Hotel
E Sector
Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Marge Doji,

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

19.09.2025

Heard Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No.1.

Office Note dated 18.09.2025 reveals that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2.

In this regard, Mr. Doji, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he may be allowed to take steps upon the respondent No.1.

Prayer is allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 2 by registered post with A/D as well as by the usual process, within one week from today.

Call for the scanned copy of the Trial Court Record.

Registry to do the needful.

List the matter after **3(three) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant