

GAHC040013602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./181/2025

Chekka Srinu
Son of Shri Babu Chekka, resident of GMC Colony Fatasil (Ambari), PO and PS
Fatasil Ambari, Kamrup Metro District, Assam 788109

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Mrs Sonu Nabam Tok
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of RC Tok and Daughter Nabam Mab
near Toya Hotel
E Sector
Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Marge Doji,

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 08.12.2025

Heard Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Loyi, learned Public Prosecutor, representing the State respondent.

Seen the Office Note dated 04.12.2025, which reveals that fresh step for service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 is yet to be taken by the petitioner.

It is directed that fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 be taken by the petitioner within 3(three) working days from today.

List this matter again after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant